	03-02	2-2004			
Form PTO-1595 01/31/92			U.S. I EET	DEPARTMENT OF CO Patent and Tradem	
I.		82266			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate			ached original docume	ents or copy thereof	,
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Christopher M. Ciscke		Unisys Corp Charles A. M.S. 4773 PO Box 649 St. Paul, Mi	Johnson 942 N 55164 ame(s) & address(e as 27 No		17302 U.S. PTO 10/783816
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie □ Yes ☑ No	s) attached?	 ☑ Assignn □ Change □ Merger □ Security □ Other 			
4. Application number(s) or patent	t number(s):	<u></u>			
If this document is being filed tog	gether with a new app	lication, the execu	tion date of the app	lication is: <u>2/20/20</u>	<u>)04</u> .
A. Patent Application No.(s) RA 5548 (10 Add	03.001) ditional numbers attac		Patent No.(s) ☑ No	678381	6
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
UNISYS Corporation Attn: Charles A. Johnson M.S. 4773 PO Box 64942 St. Paul, MN 55164	20-0/		7 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha count Number: 19-3		.ccour
		0. 2 0000000000			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document. <u>Charles A. Johnson</u> Name of Person Signing	Charles	information is true	and correct and an	y attached copy is 2/20/200 Date	
					n
N [<u> </u>	otal number of p	ages comprising o	over sneet:	۷
	316 \				
3/01/2004 LMUELLER 00000184 193790 107838					
3/01/2004 LHUELLER 00000184 193790 107838 1 FC:8021 40.00 DA					
1 FC:8021 40.00 DA Mail documents to be recorded with required co	/		hington D.O. 00004		
1 FC:8021 40.00 DA Mail documents to be recorded with required co	t Commissioner for Patents, neet is estimated to average a	about 30 minutes per do	cument to be recorded, ir		

PATENT REEL: 015013 FRAME: 0174 Docket RA 5548 (103.001)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Christopher M. Cischke, residing at 304 Demar Avenue, Shoreview, MN 55126 am the inventor of the inventions of the patent application for United States patent entitled **METHOD & APPARATUS FOR CREATING INTEGRATED CIRCUIT SIMULATOR SOURCE FILES**;

WHEREAS, Unisys Corporation, a corporation of the state of Delaware having a place of business at Unisys Way, Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19424, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said inventions, said application and in any patents which may be granted thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Unisys Corporation, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed in said application, in and to said application and in and to any patents for the United States of America, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries resulting from said inventions thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said inventions, and all patents, reissues and extensions thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby grant to Assignee the right to apply in its own name for patents corresponding to the above inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and all priority rights resulting from the aboveidentified United States patent application. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents that may be granted for said inventions to Assignee, and I agree that I and my successors, assigns or legal representatives thereof, shall be legally bound without additional compensation (except for any statutory fee applicable to witnesses), but without cost to me, to promptly communicate to Assignee or its representatives, all facts known to me or in my possession respecting said inventions whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths and to generally aid my said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining in the name of the Assignee and in enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions on behalf of the Assignee, in the United States and all countries foreign thereto.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which conflicts, or would be in conflict, with this Assignment.

The parties hereto acknowledge that they have specifically requested the present agreement to be drawn up in the English language.

Les parties aux presentes declarent que le present acte a ete redige en anglais a leur demande expresse.

Christopher M. Cischke (Typed Name)

STATE OF <u>MINNESOTA</u> COUNTY OF <u>RAMSEY</u>

Inventor (Signature)

DZ/19/0

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this $\frac{19}{1000}$ day of February 2004, by Christopher M. Cischke who is personally known to me or has produced Unisys Corporation picture ID as identification.

ellinon Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 015013 FRAME: 0175

RECORDED: 02/20/2004